
 

US NEWS 
Satan Club at Virginia elementary school… 
https://citizenfreepress.com/breaking/satan-club-at-virginia-elementary-school/  
 
Chicago private school hands out sex toys to underage kids… 
https://citizenfreepress.com/breaking/chicago-private-school-hands-out-gay-sex-toys-to-underage-kids/  
 
Have we forgotten Pearl Harbor sacrifices? 
https://www.wnd.com/2022/12/forgotten-pearl-harbor-sacrifices/  
 
As Easy Money Crashes, The Political And Legal Effects Appear 
https://creativedestructionmedia.com/news/markets/2022/12/03/as-easy-money-crashes-the-political-and-legal-
effects-appear/  
 
TX Gov Abbott latest in line of government officials to ban TikTok 
https://saraacarter.com/tx-gov-abbott-latest-in-line-of-government-officials-to-ban-tiktok/  
 
Judge dismisses fake lawsuit staged to challenge Texas abortion law 
https://www.wnd.com/2022/12/judge-dismisses-lawsuit-set-challenge-texas-abortion-law/  
 
Report: Biden Moving ‘Full Speed Ahead’ With Ending Title 42, Inviting Flood Of Illegal Immigration 
https://creativedestructionmedia.com/news/politics/2022/12/09/report-biden-moving-full-speed-ahead-with-ending-
title-42-inviting-flood-of-illegal-immigration/  
 
Court Sides With Catholic Doctors on Biden's Transgender Surgery Policy 
https://townhall.com/tipsheet/saraharnold/2022/12/09/court-sides-with-catholic-doctors-on-bidens-transgender-
surgery-policy-n2616981  
 
The Timely Release Of Failure 
https://creativedestructionmedia.com/analysis/2022/12/09/the-timely-release-of-failure/  
 
Nebraska AG’s report warns against ‘threat’ in environmental, social and governance investing 
https://nebraskaexaminer.com/2022/12/09/nebraska-ags-report-warns-against-threat-in-environmental-social-and-
governance-investing/  
  
Jean-Pierre Storms Out of Room During Press Briefing 
https://townhall.com/tipsheet/saraharnold/2022/12/09/jean-pierre-storms-out-of-room-because-she-couldnt-handle-
the-truth-n2616973  
 
Virginia School Board Fires Superintendent at the Center of Student Rapist Scandal 
https://townhall.com/tipsheet/mattvespa/2022/12/09/local-va-school-board-finally-fires-superintendent-at-the-center-

of-student-rape-scandal-n2616955  
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WORLD NEWS 
UNDERSTANDING WHO THE ANTICHRIST IS, THE SON OF PERDITION 
https://www.thetruthstandsforever.com/understanding-who-the-antichrist-is-the-son-of-perdition.html  
 
Moscow: US to Spend $11 Billion on Cyberattacks Against 'Unwanted' Governments 
https://sputniknews.com/20221210/moscow-us-to-spend-11-billion-on-cyberattacks-against-unwanted-governments-
1105289802.html  
 
Leak on Keystone Pipeline released more than half a million gallons of crude oil 
https://nebraskaexaminer.com/2022/12/09/leak-on-keystone-pipeline-released-more-than-half-a-million-gallons-of-
crude-oil/  
  
Boeing offers to send GLSDB missiles to Ukraine 
https://en.topwar.ru/205925-boeing-predlagaet-otpravit-na-ukrainu-rakety-glsdb.html  
 
Why You May Soon Find Yourself in ‘Digital Prison’ 
https://childrenshealthdefense.org/defender/digital-identity-prison-social-credit-system-cola/  
 
The troops receive new T-72B3: the problems of dynamic protection have somehow begun to be solved 
https://en.topwar.ru/206392-v-vojska-postupajut-novye-t-72b3-problemy-dinamicheskoj-zaschity-hot-kak-to-nachali-
reshat.html  
 
Explosions thunder in Odessa, Ochakovo and Kherson and Berislav occupied by the Armed Forces of Ukraine 
https://en.topwar.ru/206461-vzryvy-gremjat-v-odesse-ochakove-i-okkupirovannyh-vsu-hersone-i-berislave.html  
 
CDM Contributor Matthew Tyrmand: “Dictatorial Judge Moraes Has Criminal Charge Levied Against Him As Action Heats 
Up On The Ground All Over Brazil & Leading Generals Make Aggressive Public Comments” 
https://creativedestructionmedia.com/video/2022/12/09/cdm-contributor-matthew-tyrmand-dictatorial-judge-moraes-
has-criminal-charge-levied-against-him-as-action-heats-up-on-the-ground-all-over-brazil-leading-generals-make-
aggressive-public-com/  
 

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

Nick Fuentes and the elites' manufacturing of white resentment 
https://www.wnd.com/2022/12/nick-fuentes-elites-manufacturing-white-resentment/  
 
Musk DELETING 1.5 BILLION Twitter Accounts 
https://welovetrump.com/2022/12/09/musk-deleting-1-5-billion-twitter-accounts/  
 
Is The Abortion Escort Who Went After Pro-Lifer Mark Houck The Real FACE Act Violator? Court Filing Suggests Yes 
https://thefederalist.com/2022/12/09/is-the-abortion-escort-who-went-after-pro-lifer-mark-houck-the-real-face-act-

violator-court-filing-suggests-yes/  

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related / Health Related 
Found Dead at Home After COVID-19 Vaccination 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/health/found-dead-at-home-after-covid-19-vaccination-autopsies-finds-an-array-of-
fatal-vaccine-injuries_4903958.html?utm_source=Health&src_src=Health&utm_campaign=health-2022-12-
07&src_cmp=health-2022-12-
07&utm_medium=email&est=fGL0aebhtncFQPCdUuaUWH%2F9PKKy18%2BUmCKmYX1BXKygQhd8RZRgENyzSVEtwCY%
3D  
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Pro-Life Activist Who Discovered Preemie-Sized Babies Jailed for Attempting to Block Abortions 
https://www.dailysignal.com/2022/12/09/pro-life-activist-who-discovered-preemie-sized-babies-jailed-for-attempting-
to-block-abortions/  
  
Very Dangerous Covid Boosters Authorized by FDA for Babies as 6 months. Despite a Disturbing Study on Bivalents 
https://www.veteranstoday.com/2022/12/09/very-dangerous-covid-boosters-authorized-by-fda-for-babies-as-6-

months-despite-a-disturbing-study-on-bivalents/  

 

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 

 
 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
December 10th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 
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Makes teeth repel plaque! 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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